TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National		05/31/2007	NATIONAL BANKING
Association		05/3 1/2007	ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmeriPath, Inc.
Street Address:	7111 FAIRWAY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	AmeriPath New York, Inc.
Street Address:	7111 FAIRWAY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Pathology Consultants of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	7111 FAIRWAY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33418	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0733

900079260

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2581218	CENTER FOR ADVANCED DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	2552589	D DERMPATH DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	2143503	AMERIPATH
Registration Number:	2143464	
Registration Number:	2418015	PATHSOURCE
Registration Number:	2378252	THE INSTITUTE FOR DERMATOPATHOLOGY
Registration Number:	1391137	DERMPATH
Registration Number:	2805768	PATHLOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7237

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Dore
Address Line 1: 71 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4637

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Dore
Signature:	/Christopher Dore/
Date:	06/14/2007

Total Attachments: 5 source=Quest#page1.tif source=Quest#page2.tif source=Quest#page3.tif source=Quest#page4.tif source=Quest#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0734

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of May 31, 2007, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS AmeriPath Holdings, Inc. ("<u>Holdings</u>"), AmeriPath, Inc. (the "<u>Borrower</u>), the subsidiaries of the Borrower listed on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto (together with Holdings and the Borrower, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2006 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among the Borrower, the various financial institutions and other Persons from time to time parties thereto (collectively, the "<u>Lenders</u>") and the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which Credit Agreement the Lenders and the Issuer have made certain advances and other financial accommodations to and for the benefit of the Borrower;

WHEREAS the Borrower granted security interests in certain property pursuant to the agreements attached as <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"); and

WHEREAS the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and United States Copyright Office;

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreements, including, without limitation, the collateral listed on the schedules attached to each of the Security Agreements.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Borrower's expense, to cooperate with the Borrower and to provide the Borrower with the information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

17409722

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Title:

Scott Santa Cour

Director

17409722

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY GRANTORS

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Registered Owner	Mark.	Registration Number
AmeriPath, Inc.	PATHLOOK	2,805,768
Alliotti wat,	CENTER FOR ADVANCED	2,581,218
	DIAGNOSTICS &Design	
	D DERMPATH	2,552,589
	DIAGNOSTICS	
	AMERIPATH & Design	2,143,503
·	Leaf Design	2,143,464
Pathology Consultants of America, Inc.	PATHSOURCE	2,418,015
	THE INSTITUTE FOR	2,378,252
	DERMATOPATHOLOGY	
AmeriPath New York, Inc.	DERMPATH	1,391,137

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0737

Schedule II

- 1. AmeriPath 5.01(a) Corporation
- 2. AmeriPath Cincinnati, Inc.
- 3. AmeriPath Cleveland, Inc.
- 4. AmeriPath Consolidated Labs, Inc.
- 5. AmeriPath Florida, LLC
- 6. AmeriPath Hospital Services Florida, LLC
- 7. AmeriPath Indiana, LLC
- 8. AmeriPath Kentucky, Inc.
- 9. AmeriPath Lubbock 5.01(a) Corporation
- 10. AmeriPath Marketing USA, Inc.
- 11. AmeriPath Michigan, Inc.
- 12. AmeriPath Mississippi, Inc.
- 13. AmeriPath New York, LLC
- 14. AmeriPath North Carolina, Inc.
- 15. AmeriPath Ohio, Inc.
- 16. AmeriPath PAT 5.01(a) Corporation
- 17. AmeriPath Pennsylvania, LLC
- 18. AmeriPath Philadelphia, Inc.
- 19. AmeriPath SC, Inc.
- 20. AmeriPath San Antonio 5.01(a) Corporation
- 21. AmeriPath Severance 5.01(a) Corporation
- 22. AmeriPath Texas, LP
- 23. AmeriPath Wisconsin, LLC
- 24. AmeriPath Youngstown Labs, Inc.
- 25. AmeriPath Youngstown, Inc.
- 26. AmeriPath, LLC
- 27. Anatomic Pathology Services, Inc.
- 28. API No. 2, LLC
- 29. Arizona Pathology Group, Inc.
- 30. Arlington Pathology Association 5.01(a) Corporation
- 31. Dermatopathology Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0738

- 32. DFW 5.01(a) Corporation
- 33. Diagnostic Pathology Management Services, LLC
- 34. Kailash B. Sharma, M.D., Inc.
- 35. Nuclear Medicine and Pathology Associates
- 36. NAPA 5.01(a) Corporation
- 37. Ocmulgee Medical Pathology Association, Inc.
- 38. O'Quinn Medical Pathology Association, LLC
- 39. PCA of Denver, Inc.
- 40. PCA of Nashville, Inc.
- 41. PCA Southeast II, Inc.
- 42. Peter G. Klacsmann, M.D., Inc.
- 43. Regional Pathology Consultants, LLC
- 44. Rocky Mountain Pathology, L.L.C.
- 45. Sharon G. Daspit, M.D., Inc.
- 46. Shoals Pathology Associates, Inc.
- 47. Simpson Pathology 5.01(a) Corporation
- 48. Specialty Laboratories, Inc.
- 49. Strigen, Inc.

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

- 50. TID Acquisition Corp.
- 51. TXAR 5.01(a) Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0739